

Achievement of the SEG Standard

The following is **certified as trading in Responsibly Sourced European Eel**, according to independent assessment under Version 6.0a of the Sustainable Eel Group (SEG) Standard.

Name: Wechsler Feinfisch

Assessor: Karen Everding, Intelligente Qualitätssicherung

Date: 13 December 2020

Expires: 12 April 2025

Certified for: (1) Core requirements

(7) Processing, wholesale and retail supply

Certificate no: **SEG-0089**

Signed, on behalf of the Sustainable Eel Group:

David Bunt, Manager, SEG Standard System

This certificate and SEG Standard can be viewed at:

www.sustainableeelgroup.org/register

This Certificate is subject to the Terms and Conditions of Use (provided separately). It indicates that the named organisation has demonstrated best practice for the handling of SEG certified eel. The identification of certified product is described in those Terms and Conditions and the Claims and Labelling Guide, each available in the SEG Standard System.

<u>Address</u>:

D- 50734 Erftstadt Wildweg 8 Deutschland